JENKINS CUMBERLAND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
P.O. Box 518, Nolensville, TN 37135 Office: 776-2339 Pastor: 615-630-9153
Fax: 776-3520
www.jenkinscp.org, jenkinspastor@gmail.com, jenkinscpcoffice@gmail.com, jenkinscpcyouth@gmail.com,

jenkinsmusic@united.net, jenkinsmdo@yahoo.com, jenkinscpcfinance@gmail.com

BRINGING THE MESSAGE TODAY PASTOR JONATHAN WATSON
TRADITIONAL WORSHIP SERVICE 8:00AM
STEVE ALLEMORE WORSHIP LEADER
PIANIST- MELANIE STAUDT DIANA STOUT- ORGANIST
PEGGY DONEGAN SONG LEADER
MAY 26, 2013 COLOR: WHITE

Our purpose is to glorify God the Father, Son, and Holy Spirit, by sharing Jesus, as Savior and
Lord, and helping people trust Him through WORSHIP, CHRISTIAN EDUCATION, OUTREACH,
FELLOWSHIP, and SERVICE TO OTHERS. (Our beliefs are based from THE APOSTLES’
CREED found in the Hymnal No. 716)

Trinity Sunday
ORDER OF THE SERVICE 1st Sunday After Pentecost May 26, 2013
GATHERING IN JESUS NAME
PRELUDE: “Eternal Father Strong to Save” John Dykes
WELCOME VISITORS & GREETINGS
ANNOUNCEMENTS:  (See Bulletin Inserts & Ritual of Registration)

Please sign the attendance register and pass it to other people in the pew with you.

SHARING COMMON CONCERNS
WE PAUSE FOR A MOMENT OF SILENT PRAYER, PREPARING OUR HEARTS FOR WORSHIPING
GOD. Use this time to make yourself available to God and His Word.

LIGHTING OF THE CANDLES - Welcoming Jesus, The Light Of The World.

PRAYER/PRAISE REQUESTS - Write on pew card and place in offering plate to be put in the bulletin.
PRAYER OF PRAISE AND ADORATION
THE LORD’S PRAYER (IN UNISON)

OFFERING PRAISE TO GOD

*CALL TO WORSHIP: Psalm 25:1-2, 4-5

Leader: To you, O LORD, | lift up my soul. O my God, in you | trust;

People: Make me to know your ways, O LORD; teach me your paths.
Leader: Lead me in your truth and teach me,

People: For you are the God of my salvation; for you | wait all the day long.

*HYMN: “America the Beautiful” No. 572vs 1, 3, 4

Call to Repentance: Psalm 25:8-9
Good and upright is the LORD; therefore he instructs sinners in the way. He leads the
humble in what is right, and teaches the humble his way.

Prayer of Confession: (In Silence) In Jesus Name, Amen!

Words of Assurance: Psalm 25:10
All the paths of the LORD are steadfast love and faithfulness, for those who keep his
covenant and his testimonies.

Hymn: “Make Me a Blessing” No. 452 ALl Verses

EXPRESSING THANKS TO GOD

THE WORD OF BLESSING: Psalm 25:14-15

The secret of the LORD is for those who fear Him, and He will make them know His
covenant. My eyes are continually toward the LORD, for He will pluck my feet out of the
net.

OFFERTORY MUSIC: “Blessed the Nation” Joseph Barlow

*THE DOXOLOGY (No. 625) and PRESENTATION OF OUR TITHES AND OFFERING

HEARING GOD’S WORD
SERMON SCRIPTURE: “James 1:9-12” (NASY)
SERMON TITLE: “The Crown of Life” Pastor Jonathan Watson
*INVITATION HYMN: “Higher Ground” No. 399
WE GO FORTH SERVING GOD

BENEDICTION - (Blessing)
*TAKING THE LIGHT INTO THE WORLD
*PASSING THE BLESSING

*POSTLUDE: “Battle Hymn of the Republic” Traditional American Melody

*PLEASE STAND WHERE THIS MARK APPEARS, IF ABLE. We have childcare available for Infants up to

age 4 during the service. Children 5 and up are encouraged to be in the sanctuary during Worship time.
Nursery Attendant- Ms. Jo Proctor

40dzZ 10 UoISIaA aaly Agq pareald


https://www.cmd2pdf.com

James 1:9-12

9 But the brother of humble circumstances is to glory in his high position; 10 and the rich
man is to glory in his humiliation, because like flowering grass he will pass away. 11 For
the sun rises with a scorching wind and withers the grass; and its flower falls off and the
beauty of its appearance is destroyed; so too the rich man in the midst of his pursuits
will fade away. 12 Blessed is a man who perseveres under trial; for once he has been
approved, he will receive the crown of life which the Lord has promised to those who

love Him.
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Week of May 26, 2013

8:00am:
9:00am:
10:15am:
6:30pm:

Traditional Worship Service
Sunday School

Blended Worship Service
Youth Meet

HAPPY MEMORIAL DAY

6:00pm:
6:15pm:
4:45am:
11:30am:
6:00pm:
6:30pm:
6:45pm:
7:45pm:
9:30am:
1:00pm:
7:00pm:
4:45am:
7:30am:
6:00pm:
6:15pm:
9:00am:
8:00am:
9:00am:
10:15am:

Aerobics

Women’s Fitness Class

Boot Camp Exercise Class

Retiree’s Outing

Prayer Meeting

Vocal Drills

Choir Practice

Band Practice

Zumba Fitness Classes

Quilting Group

Bible Study & Youth Meet

Boot Camp Exercise Class

Men at Prayer

Aerobics

Women's Fitness Class

Zumba Class

Holy Communion Traditional Worship Service
Sunday School

Holy Communion Blended Worship Service

*
HAPPY MAY/JUNE BIRTHDAYS TO:
“BIRTHDAY’S OF THE WEEK”

Skylar Treece on the 27™
Joy Wilker & Kerry Mattox Sr. on the 1.

HAPPY MAY/JUNE ANNIVERSARY TO:
“Anniversaries of the Week”
No Anniversaries to report this week.

LAST SUNDAY’S WORSHIP ATTENDANCE
8:00am Traditional Worship Service-39
10:15am Blended Worship Service-29

LAST WEEK’S SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE
Sunday School-26

DUTY ELDER FOR THE WEEK
Duty Elder for this week: Sherry Windrow
Duty Elder for next week: Jerry Bowers

OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD
For the month of May, we are asking for donations of kazoos, harmonicas, yo-yo's, jump ropes,

Etch-A-Sketch (small), Slinky’s, small footballs, small picture books. Thank you.



A Thank You Message from the Pastor
| would like to express special thanks to all those who gave of their time, talents, and
finances to provide the church with the three new projectors and screens for the
sanctuary. The projectors and screens along with the electrical work and all the gear
needed to put it all in place were donated by concerned individuals in our church. The
time and abilities of all who worked on this project were donated, and this has become a
testimony of how God can work through His church to accomplish great things. Thank
you to all who participated in this project. You have blessed our church and improved
our look and the effectiveness of our ability to communicate the gospel in fresh new
ways. For His glory! Pastor Jonathan

SUMMER CAMP DATES

Registration for Junior High and Junior Camps ends May 31, 2013.
Cost is $170.00. Half will be paid by the church. For more information, or if you
would like to help support a camper financially please contact Micah Watson or
Julie Bomar.
June 2-7 Tennessee Synodic Senior High Camp
June 9-14 Murfreesboro/Columbia Junior High Camp
June 23-28 Murfreesboro/Columbia Junior Camp
June 30-July 5 2013 CPYC Bethel University, McKenzie, TN
July 16-20 Presbyterian Youth Triennium 2013 at Purdue University

CAN YOU HELP?
We have openings for Sunday School teachers for Preschool, Kindergarten/First Grade,
and College/Career classes. We also need leaders for the Children’s Church program
during the 10:15 worship service. If you feel called to help in any of these areas, please
contact Julie Bomar or Pastor Jonathan.

SUMMERTIME FUN CARNIVAL ALMOST HERE! Calling all Jenkins Folks:
Bring your friends and come on down Saturday, June 8th from 11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. and
have a good time as we raise funds for those in need. You don't have to be a kid to have fun at
the Carnival! Try your hand at dunking our brave friends in the dunk tank, eat delicious BBQ, and
other treats by the Dornan's, take a ride on the train, or come inside and browse all the great
items in our silent auction.

Can you help us? There are two sign-up lists: one for sweets, and one for volunteers. Also, there
is a container in the gym for small toys/ items for game prizes, and silent auction items (any item
you would like to use this summer would be good...)

No time?? Donations are welcome as we are hoping to fund our Holiday Helper Program with
Carnival proceeds. Please make check out to: Jenkins Qutreach, and place in the Haywood
mailbox. Many thanks for your continued prayers and support as we serve others in our
community and elsewhere.

40dzZ 10 UoISIaA aaly Agq pareald


https://www.cmd2pdf.com

JENKINS CUMBERLAND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
P.O. Box 518, Nolensville, TN 37135 Office: 776-2339 Pastor: 615-630-9153
Fax: 776-3520
www.jenkinscp.org, jenkinspastor@gmail.com, jenkinscpcoffice@gmail.com, jenkinscpcyouth@gmail.com,

jenkinsmusic@united.net, jenkinsmdo@yahoo.com, jenkinscpcfinance@gmail.com

BRINGING THE MESSAGE TODAY PASTOR JONATHAN WATSON
BLENDED WORSHIP SERVICE 10:15AM
MICAH WATSON WORSHIP LEADER
PIANIST-SYLVIA HEIDEMANN - ORGANIST
JEANNI WATSON SONG LEADER
MAY 26, 2013 COLOR: WHITE

Our purpose is to glorify God the Father, Son, and Holy Spirit, by sharing Jesus, as Savior and
Lord, and helping people trust Him through WORSHIP, CHRISTIAN EDUCATION, OUTREACH,
FELLOWSHIP, and SERVICE TO OTHERS. (Our beliefs are based from THE APOSTLES’
CREED found in the Hymnal No. 716)

Trinity Sunday
ORDER OF THE SERVICE 1st Sunday After Pentecost May 26, 2013
GATHERING IN JESUS NAME
PRELUDE:
WELCOME VISITORS & GREETINGS
ANNOUNCEMENTS:  (See Bulletin Inserts & Ritual of Registration)

Please sign the attendance register and pass it to other people in the pew with you.

SHARING COMMON CONCERNS
WE PAUSE FOR A MOMENT OF SILENT PRAYER, PREPARING OUR HEARTS FOR WORSHIPING
GOD. Use this time to make yourself available to God and His Word.

LIGHTING OF THE CANDLES - Welcoming Jesus, The Light Of The World.

PRAYER/PRAISE REQUESTS - Write on pew card and place in offering plate to be put in the bulletin.
PRAYER OF PRAISE AND ADORATION
THE LORD’S PRAYER (IN UNISON)

OFFERING PRAISE TO GO

*CALL TO WORSHIP: Psalm 25:1-2, 4-5

Leader: To you, O LORD, | lift up my soul. O my God, in you | trust;

People: Make me to know your ways, O LORD; teach me your paths.
Leader: Lead me in your truth and teach me,

People: For you are the God of my salvation; for you | wait all the day long.

*HYMN: “We Have Come Into His House” No. 588

Call to Repentance: Psalm 25:8-9
Good and upright is the LORD; therefore he instructs sinners in the way. He leads the
humble in what is right, and teaches the humble his way.

Prayer of Confession: (In Silence) In Jesus Name, Amen!

Words of Assurance: Psalm 25:10
All the paths of the LORD are steadfast love and faithfulness, for those who keep his
covenant and his testimonies.

*Songs of Praise: “How Majestic Is Your Name” No. 30
“How Great Is Our God” On Screen
“To Him Who Sits On The Throne” On Screen

EXPRESSING THANKS TO GOD

THE WORD OF BLESSING: Psalm 25:14-15

The secret of the LORD is for those who fear Him, and He will make them know His
covenant. My eyes are continually toward the LORD, for He will pluck my feet out of the
net.

OFFERTORY MUSIC: “Heart of Worship” On Screen
CHILDREN'S TIME: Mary Jo Bryan
CHILDREN’S CHURCH:
HEARING GOD’S WORD
SERMON SCRIPTURE: “Tames 1:9-12" (NASY)
SERMON TITLE: “The Crown of Life” Pastor Jonathan Watson
*INVITATION HYMN: “}[igﬁer ground” No. 399
WE GO FORTH SERVING GOD

BENEDICTION - (Blessing)

*TAKING THE LIGHT INTO THE WORLD
*PASSING THE BLESSING
*POSTLUDE:

*PLEASE STAND WHERE THIS MARK APPEARS, IF ABLE. We have childcare available for Infants up to
age 4 during the service. Children 5 and up are encouraged to be in the sanctuary during Worship time.
Nursery Attendant- Ms. Jo Proctor
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James 1:9-12

9 But the brother of humble circumstances is to glory in his high position; 10 and the rich
man is to glory in his humiliation, because like flowering grass he will pass away. 11 For
the sun rises with a scorching wind and withers the grass; and its flower falls off and the
beauty of its appearance is destroyed; so too the rich man in the midst of his pursuits

will fade away. 12 Blessed is a man who perseveres under trial; for once he has been *
approved, he will receive the crown of life which the Lord has promised to those who HAP‘?Y MAY/ I,INE BIRTHDAYi TO:
love Him. BIRTHDAY’S OF THE WEEK

Skylar Treece on the 27™
Joy Wilker & Kerry Mattox Sr. on the 1.

7 wokd ‘,'.;__
" ,‘ /_*\ HAPPY MAY/JUNE ANNIVERSARY TO:
N;? “Anniversaries of the Week”

No Anniversaries to report this week.

Week of May 26, 2013

TODAY 8:00am: Traditional Worship Service LAST SUNDAY’S WORSHIP ATTENDANCE
9:00am: Sunday School T e e e S e e

10:15am: Blended Worship Service 818015‘;“ Tr;f-ltlgHSIVYIVOIShI}IpSSerche-Z%Q
6:30pm: Youth Meet :1oam blended VWorship service-

MONDAY HAPPY MEMORIAL DAY
6:00pm: Aerobics
6:15pm: Women’s Fitness Class
TUESDAY 4:45am: Boot Camp Exercise Class LAST WEEK'S SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE
11:30am: Retiree’s Outing Sunday School-26
6:00pm: Prayer Meeting
6:30pm: Vocal Drills
6:45pm: Choir Practice

745pm Band Practice DUTY ELDER FOR THE WEEK
WEDNESDAY 9:30am: Zumba Fitness Classes Duty Elder for this week: Sherry Windrow
1:00pm: Quilting Group Duty Elder for next week: Jerry Bowers
7:00pm: Bible Study & Youth Meet
THURSDAY 4:45am: Boot Camp Exercise Class

7:30am: Men at Prayer
6:00pm: Aerobics

6:15pm: Women'’s Fitness Class OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD
FRIDAY 9:00am: Zumba Class For the month of May, we are asking for donations of kazoos, harmonicas, yo-yo's, jump ropes,
NEXT SUNDAY 8:00am: Holy Communion Traditional Worship Service Etch-A-Sketch (small), Slinky's, small footballs, small picture books. Thank you.

9:00am: Sunday School
10:15am: Holy Communion Blended Worship Service



A Thank You Message from the Pastor
| would like to express special thanks to all those who gave of their time, talents, and
finances to provide the church with the three new projectors and screens for the
sanctuary. The projectors and screens along with the electrical work and all the gear
needed to put it all in place were donated by concerned individuals in our church. The
time and abilities of all who worked on this project were donated, and this has become a
testimony of how God can work through His church to accomplish great things. Thank
you to all who participated in this project. You have blessed our church and improved
our look and the effectiveness of our ability to communicate the gospel in fresh new
ways. For His glory! Pastor Jonathan

SUMMER CAMP DATES

Registration for Junior High and Junior Camps ends May 31, 2013.
Cost is $170.00. Half will be paid by the church. For more information, or if you
would like to help support a camper financially please contact Micah Watson or
Julie Bomar.
June 2-7 Tennessee Synodic Senior High Camp
June 9-14 Murfreesboro/Columbia Junior High Camp
June 23-28 Murfreesboro/Columbia Junior Camp
June 30-July 5 2013 CPYC Bethel University, McKenzie, TN
July 16-20 Presbyterian Youth Triennium 2013 at Purdue University

CAN YOU HELP?
We have openings for Sunday School teachers for Preschool, Kindergarten/First Grade,
and College/Career classes. We also need leaders for the Children’s Church program
during the 10:15 worship service. If you feel called to help in any of these areas,
Please contact Julie Bomar or Pastor Jonathan.

SUMMERTIME FUN CARNIVAL ALMOST HERE! Calling all Jenkins Folks:
Bring your friends and come on down Saturday, June 8th from 11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. and
have a good time as we raise funds for those in need. You don't have to be a kid to have fun at
the Carnival! Try your hand at dunking our brave friends in the dunk tank, eat delicious BBQ, and
other treats by the Dornan's, take a ride on the train, or come inside and browse all the great
items in our silent auction.

Can you help us? There are two sign-up lists: one for sweets, and one for volunteers. Also, there
is a container in the gym for small toys/ items for game prizes, and silent auction items (any item
you would like to use this summer would be good...)

No time?? Donations are welcome as we are hoping to fund our Holiday Helper Program with
Carnival proceeds. Please make check out to: Jenkins Qutreach, and place in the Haywood
mailbox. Many thanks for your continued prayers and support as we serve others in our
community and elsewhere.
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